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TO BE ANSWERED ON JUNE 25, 2019

CURRENT ACCOUNT DEFICIT TARGETS
346. SHRI Y. S. CHOWDARY:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has fixed any targets for current account deficit during the last three years;

(b) if so, the detail thereof; and 

(c) the details of targets achieved during the last three years?

ANSWER

FINANCE MINISTER
(MS. NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)

(a) to (c) Government’s endeavor has always been to ensure macroeconomic stability, which involves seeking high growth in GDP, maintaining low inflation and ensuring a manageable current account deficit. Government implements policies for achieving such outcomes and reviews the progress from time to time. The current account deficit as a percentage of GDP for last few years is tabulated below:

India’s Current Account Deficit

	Year
	Current Account Deficit as % of GDP

	2012-13
	-4.8

	2013-14
	-1.7

	2014-15
	-1.3

	2015-16
	-1.1

	2016-17
	-0.6

	2017-18
	-1.9

	2018-19 (Apr-Dec)
	-2.6


  Source: Reserve Bank of India.
******

